lish a salary to be taken from the Police Appropriation
for such appointee in accordance with the provisions of
General Laws, Chapter 41, Section 4A, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars (§3500.00) for Chapter 90 Construction of
Mendon Street, said money to be used in conjunction
with any money which may be allotted by the State or
County, or both, for this purpose, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

.
.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to appropri-
ate the proceeds of the 1950 Dog Tax Refund received
from the County, to the School Account, or do or act
in any manner pertaining thereto.

. .
.

Article 10. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars
and Fifteen Cents (§459.15), in accordance with provi-
sions of Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws, for Pen-
sion Fund, Expense Fund and Military Services Fund
of the Worcester County Retirement System for 1951,
or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 11. To see if the Town will vote to accept

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of Forty Dollars ($40.00) for
payment of bill incurred in 1950 in the Town Dump Ac-
count, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 20. To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five
Dollars ($125.00) for purchase of chairs for the Town
Hall Building, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 21. To see if the Town will vote to author-
ize the Board of Assessors to contract with an out of
town firm to equalize the Valuation of the Town over